
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

31 

33 

96 

21 

64 

03 

127 

30 

27 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

Name 

Scott Rubenzer 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Andrew Selck 

Ryan Barth 

Justin Gaver 

Darrel Greening 

Barry Luterek 

Dalton Mensink 

Ray Lecuyer 

Dave Brown 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

WMR 

Hometown 

Brookfield WI 

Plymouth WI 

Elburn IL 

Sturgis MI 

Milwaukee WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Waterloo IA 

Rushford MN 

Roscoe IL 

Sturgis MI 

Member_ID 

376347 

105156_4 

463316 

456526 

233036 

191044 

486332 

480750 

97461_1 

472165 

Make-Model 

Spectrum 

Van Diemen Honda 

Red Devil 

Wildcat Wildcat 

Maverick F500 

Zink Z22/90 

Suzuki Wildcat 

Red Devil 

Swift DB-1 

Wildcat 

Best Tm 

2:26.942 

2:29.743 

2:31.736 

2:32.278 

2:34.906 

2:37.180 

2:37.281 

2:37.846 

2:52.495 

Sponsor 

Morgan's collision Center  Storage Battery Systems  LLC 

Hoosier/Subway/JDL/Two Dogg/Pure Energy Racing 

Metalloid Corporation 

Bul it Racing 

Jondal Machine Inc 

ComAp LLC 

Metalloid Corporation 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/11/2015 8:57:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 1 

G1Q1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Qualifying started at 8:00:19 

Road America 4.048 miles 

10/11/2015 08:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sun Official Grid
Posted 9:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

31 

33 

96 

64 

30 

03 

21 

27 

127 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

Name 

Scott Rubenzer 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Andrew Selck 

Justin Gaver 

Dalton Mensink 

Darrel Greening 

Ryan Barth 

Ray Lecuyer 

Barry Luterek 

Hometown 

Brookfield WI 

Plymouth WI 

Elburn IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Rushford MN 

Fond du Lac WI 

Sturgis MI 

Roscoe IL 

Waterloo IA 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Member_ID 

376347 

105156_4 

463316 

233036 

480750 

191044 

456526 

97461_1 

486332 

Make-Model 

Spectrum 

Van Diemen Honda 

Red Devil 

Maverick F500 

Red Devil 

Zink Z22/90 

Wildcat Wildcat 

Swift DB-1 

Suzuki Wildcat 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

7 

Best Tm 

2:26.500 

2:26.614 

2:30.002 

2:29.848 

2:31.589 

2:34.572 

2:34.315 

2:41.836 

2:40.003 

Sponsor 

Morgan's collision Center  Storage Battery Systems  LLC 

Hoosier/Subway/JDL/Two Dogg/Pure Energy Racing 

Jondal Machine Inc 

Bul it Racing 

Metalloid Corporation 

ComAp LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 29:30.432 

Printed: 10/11/2015 1:17:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.240 

Avg. Speed 

98.775 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.500 

Best Speed 

99.473 

Best Lap by 

31 - Scott Rubenzer 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 1 

G1R1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:20:07 

Road America 4.048 miles 

10/11/2015 12:20 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional Sun Official Race

Posted 1:25



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

27 

12 

3 

20 

63 

88 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

Class 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

T4 

SMT 

T4 

ITA 

Name 

Tyler Brown 

Roger Pogorzelski 

David Tesch 

Tom Daly 

Colt Roberts 

Michael Dalton 

David Vande Berg 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

DMV 

Hometown 

Muskego 

Mount Prospect IL 

Pardeeville WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Naperville IL 

Skokie IL 

Sioux Center IA 

Member_ID 

460133 

384053 

363892 

243691 

377300 

260571 

196117 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda RX-7 

Best Tm 

2:46.861 

2:48.050 

2:52.457 

2:52.794 

2:53.752 

2:54.881 

2:58.927 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Niles Dental Center 

Go Time Racing 

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich 

Dog House Racing 

Norfolk Medical 

Vande Berg Scales / ASTD 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/11/2015 9:31:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 2 

G2Q1=B-Spec, T3-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944 

Qualifying started at 8:34:37 

Road America 4.048 miles 

10/11/2015 08:35 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sun Official Grid
Posted 9:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

27 

12 

20 

3 

63 

13 

88 

Class 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

ITA 

SMT 

ITA 

T4 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

Name 

Tyler Brown 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Tom Daly 

David Tesch 

Colt Roberts 

David Vande Berg 

Michael Dalton 

Hometown 

Muskego 

Mount Prospect IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Pardeeville WI 

Naperville IL 

Sioux Center IA 

Skokie IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

Member_ID 

460133 

384053 

243691 

363892 

377300 

196117 

260571 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Pontiac Solstice 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

2:48.400 

2:48.729 

2:54.136 

2:53.345 

2:54.266 

2:55.937 

2:55.401 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Niles Dental Center 

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich 

Go Time Racing 

Dog House Racing 

Vande Berg Scales / ASTD 

Norfolk Medical 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 33:54.668 

Printed: 10/11/2015 2:10:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.305 

Avg. Speed 

85.947 

Best Lap Tm 

2:48.400 

Best Speed 

86.537 

Best Lap by 

27 - Tyler Brown 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 2 

G2R1=B-Spec, T3-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:04:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

10/11/2015 13:04 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional Sun Official Race

Posted 2:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNS 

No. 

27 

33 

23 

29 

56 

84 

24 

02 

7 

60 

79 

42 

91 

5 

50 

Name 

Dean Oppermann 

Hanna Zellers 

Denny Marklein 

Keith Carter 

Becker Reardon 

Michael Mueller 

Matthew Cutter 

Tom Muffler 

Jim Victor 

John Dickmann 

Mark L. Schnell 

Walter Vollrath 

Mike Fowler 

James Cunning 

Jeff Fritz 

Member_ID 

128453 

454717 

172553 

280542 

484371 

388192 

289136_1 

451973 

164580 

338383 

474118 

349106 

463112 

453089 

428721 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

Class 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FS 

FC 

FC 

ASR 

FC 

Overall BestTm 

2:17.089 

2:17.723 

2:17.845 

2:18.124 

2:19.060 

2:19.093 

2:19.428 

2:55.013 

2:18.074 

2:24.070 

2:25.419 

2:27.509 

2:32.726 

3:12.510 

Hometown 

Plainfield IL 

Granger IN 

Dodgeville WI 

Mokena IL 

North Liberty IN 

Plymouth WI 

Sterling IL 

Florissant MO 

Davenport IA 

Grafton WI 

Green Bay WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Chebanse IL 

Plymouth WI 

Region 

CHI 

SBR 

Milw 

CHI 

SBR 

Milw 

BVR 

STL 

GtRv 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA FE 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

Van Diemen FE 

Firman RFR 

Van Dieman RF01 

Carbir CR6 

Van Diemen RF01 

Van Diemen RF9 

Saker Rap X 

Carbir DS3 

G3Q1 Best Tm 

2:17.089 

2:17.723 

2:17.845 

2:18.124 

2:19.060 

2:19.093 

2:19.428 

2:55.013 

2:18.074 

2:24.070 

2:25.419 

2:27.509 

2:32.726 

3:12.510 

Sponsor 

Hanna Zellers Motorsports 

Marklein Auto Body/DJMSP 

Carter Machine   Design/ApexSpeed.com 

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

MyWildcreek.com 

Operation Gratitude / Armed Forces Motorsports / SOS Rehydrate / House of Jerky 

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports 

EVS  Form   Fitness 

Osthoff Resort / In Shape LLC 

none 

JFR 

Printed: 10/11/2015 10:08:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 3 

G3Q1=ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FM, FS 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sun Official Grid
Posted 10:10
Split



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

27 

33 

56 

23 

29 

84 

24 

7 

60 

42 

79 

91 

5 

02 

Class 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FS 

FC 

ASR 

FE 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

DNS 

Name 

Dean Oppermann 

Hanna Zellers 

Becker Reardon 

Denny Marklein 

Keith Carter 

Michael Mueller 

Matthew Cutter 

Jim Victor 

John Dickmann 

Walter Vollrath 

Mark L. Schnell 

Mike Fowler 

James Cunning 

Tom Muffler 

Hometown 

Plainfield IL 

Granger IN 

North Liberty IN 

Dodgeville WI 

Mokena IL 

Plymouth WI 

Sterling IL 

Davenport IA 

Grafton WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Green Bay WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Chebanse IL 

Florissant MO 

Region 

CHI 

SBR 

SBR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

GtRv 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

STL 

Member_ID 

128453 

454717 

484371 

172553 

280542 

388192 

289136_1 

164580 

338383 

349106 

474118 

463112 

453089 

451973 

Make-Model 

SCCA FE 

Van Diemen FE 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

Firman RFR 

Van Dieman RF01 

Van Diemen RF01 

Carbir CR6 

Van Diemen RF9 

Saker Rap X 

Van Diemen FE 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

4 

Best Tm 

2:18.548 

2:17.817 

2:18.649 

2:18.719 

2:19.026 

2:18.483 

2:19.916 

2:18.421 

2:21.246 

2:21.661 

2:27.605 

2:32.947 

2:37.359 

Sponsor 

Hanna Zellers Motorsports 

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 

Marklein Auto Body/DJMSP 

Carter Machine   Design/ApexSpeed.com 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

MyWildcreek.com 

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports 

EVS  Form   Fitness 

Osthoff Resort / In Shape LLC 

none 

Operation Gratitude / Armed Forces Motorsports / SOS Rehydrate / House of Jerky 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 5 re entered from paddock, previous time disallowed 

Race Duration 27:53.680 

Printed: 10/11/2015 2:47:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.015 

Avg. Speed 

104.484 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.817 

Best Speed 

105.740 

Best Lap by 

33 - Hanna Zellers 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 3 

G3R1=ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FM, FS 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:56:29 

Road America 4.048 miles 

10/11/2015 13:56 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional Sun Official Race

Posted 3:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

18 

84 

45 

6 

73 

02 

67 

06 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

SPO 

SPO 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

EP 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Brad Dahmer 

Bill Collins 

Scott Sanda 

David Marshall 

Chris Pedersen 

Dan Hedley 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

Burlington WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Western Springs IL 

plymouth wi 

Mundelein IL 

Thunder Bay ON 

Member_ID 

281155 

165589 

466433 

483548 

215450_1 

446416 

257325 

389654 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Honda Prelude 

Best Tm 

2:16.592 

2:18.694 

2:22.075 

2:31.461 

2:32.803 

2:33.570 

2:36.149 

Sponsor 

C P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

My Checkbook 

Terry's Tap Sheboygan 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Tro Manufacturing 

marshall masonry 

C P Installations  Inc. 

Venshore Mechanical/Hedco Consultants Inc. 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/11/2015 10:48:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 4 

G4Q1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO, TA2 

Qualifying started at 9:50:30 

Road America 4.048 miles 

10/11/2015 09:50 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional Sun Official Grid

Posted 10:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

84 

18 

45 

02 

67 

6 

73 

06 

Class 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

GT2 

AS 

T2 

AS 

EP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Paul Musschoot 

Brad Dahmer 

David Marshall 

Chris Pedersen 

Bill Collins 

Scott Sanda 

Dan Hedley 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 

Marengo IL 

Sheboygan WI 

plymouth wi 

Mundelein IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Western Springs IL 

Thunder Bay ON 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

Member_ID 

165589 

281155 

466433 

446416 

257325 

483548 

215450_1 

389654 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Cadillac CTSV 

Honda Prelude 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

2:18.928 

2:16.878 

2:22.823 

2:31.775 

2:31.776 

2:33.914 

2:31.701 

2:42.613 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

C P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Terry's Tap Sheboygan 

marshall masonry 

C P Installations  Inc. 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Tro Manufacturing 

Venshore Mechanical/Hedco Consultants Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:18.928) for SPO by Randy Rosenmerkel. 

Race Duration 28:05.532 

Printed: 10/11/2015 3:32:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.045 

Avg. Speed 

103.750 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.878 

Best Speed 

106.466 

Best Lap by 

18 - Paul Musschoot 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 4 

G4R1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO, TA2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:40:16 

Road America 4.048 miles 

10/11/2015 14:39 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional Sun Official Race

Posted 3:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

4 

27 

63 

15 

89 

9 

41 

45 

57 

2 

44 

88 

02 

111 

64 

20 

92 

3 

65 

91 

22 

29 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

1 

3 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

SM 

SM 

HP 

SM 

LC 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

HP 

STU 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

Name 

Mike Gnadt 

Tom Brown 

Thomas Roberts 

Greg Gauper 

Jamey Randall 

Matt Gritt 

Lon Blaser 

Tracy Ramsey 

Craig Silver 

Luca Lenzi 

Paul Gilbert 

Samantha Silver 

George Clos 

Randy Summerville 

Daniel Meller 

David Daly 

William Hubiak 

David Tesch 

Philip Mason 

Mark Losiniecki 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Robert Keller 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

GtRv 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Hometown 

Kiel WI 

Muskego WI 

Naperville IL 

Hubertus WI 

Watertown MN 

Plymouth WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Hinckley IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Chicago IL 

Davenport IA 

Saint Paul MN 

Palatine IL 

Chicago IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Edina MN 

Waukesha WI 

Pardeeville WI 

Bartlett IL 

Munster IN 

Northbrook IL 

Algonquin IL 

Member_ID 

169912_1 

404862 

303547 

100638 

338044 

480937 

369488 

291257 

424410 

468573 

72708 

424412 

469382 

485992 

288414 

279154 

282206 

363892 

474917 

temp 

461788 

141075_1 

Make-Model 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge legends car 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 210 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Saturn SL2 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo P1800 

Best Tm 

2:45.353 

2:46.285 

2:46.289 

2:46.390 

2:46.671 

2:47.477 

2:47.838 

2:48.483 

2:48.597 

2:48.788 

2:48.815 

2:49.100 

2:49.610 

2:50.220 

2:50.793 

2:51.232 

2:52.187 

2:53.706 

2:56.489 

2:58.600 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Dog House Racing 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Sunset Auto Service 

Asclepius Brewing  LLC 

Team Blenderblaster/ Winding Road Racing/ Wholesale Tire Co. 

Metric Auto Works 

Baci Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Nortown Automotive  American Taxi 

CORE CONSULTING 

Luther Westside VW 

Rexnord/My Wonderful Family 

Go Time Racing 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car 64 sound violation, lose previous times per chief stewards GCR 5.7.2 

Printed: 10/11/2015 11:26:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 5 

G5Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2 

Qualifying started at 10:24:11 

Road America 4.048 miles 

10/11/2015 10:25 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional Sun Official Grid

Posted 11:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

4 

9 

63 

89 

27 

15 

41 

88 

45 

02 

111 

20 

44 

2 

3 

91 

64 

29 

57 

92 

65 

Class 

FP 

LC 

SM 

SM 

SM 

HP 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

HP 

FP 

SM 

FP 

SM 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

3 

12 

4 

DNS 

Name 

Mike Gnadt 

Matt Gritt 

Thomas Roberts 

Jamey Randall 

Tom Brown 

Greg Gauper 

Lon Blaser 

Samantha Silver 

Tracy Ramsey 

George Clos 

Randy Summerville 

David Daly 

Paul Gilbert 

Luca Lenzi 

David Tesch 

Mark Losiniecki 

Daniel Meller 

Robert Keller 

Craig Silver 

William Hubiak 

Philip Mason 

Hometown 

Kiel WI 

Plymouth WI 

Naperville IL 

Watertown MN 

Muskego WI 

Hubertus WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Hinckley IL 

Palatine IL 

Chicago IL 

Edina MN 

Davenport IA 

Chicago IL 

Pardeeville WI 

Munster IN 

Milwaukee WI 

Algonquin IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Waukesha WI 

Bartlett IL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

169912_1 

480937 

303547 

338044 

404862 

100638 

369488 

424412 

291257 

469382 

485992 

279154 

72708 

468573 

363892 

temp 

288414 

141075_1 

424410 

282206 

474917 

Make-Model 

MG Midget 

Dodge legends car 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 210 

Volvo P1800 

Mazda Miata 

Saturn SL2 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

9 

5 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

2:43.485 

2:43.448 

2:46.527 

2:46.693 

2:46.889 

2:46.204 

2:47.944 

2:48.726 

2:48.943 

2:49.936 

2:49.709 

2:51.484 

2:50.072 

2:49.792 

2:51.459 

2:58.586 

2:47.875 

2:57.276 

2:50.378 

3:03.713 

Sponsor 

Sunset Auto Service 

Dog House Racing 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

Asclepius Brewing  LLC 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Team Blenderblaster/ Winding Road Racing/ Wholesale Tire Co. 

Nortown Automotive  American Taxi 

Luther Westside VW 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Baci Racing 

Go Time Racing 

CORE CONSULTING 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Metric Auto Works 

Rexnord/My Wonderful Family 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:43.448) for LC by Matt Gritt. 

Race Duration 50:44.751 

Printed: 10/11/2015 4:45:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.285 

Avg. Speed 

57.434 

Best Lap Tm 

2:43.448 

Best Speed 

89.159 

Best Lap by 

9 - Matt Gritt 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 5 

G5R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:33:42 

Road America 4.048 miles 

10/11/2015 15:33 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional Sun Official Race

Posted 5:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

05 

6 

31 

15 

53 

10 

13 

3 

21 

77 

16 

8 

91 

35 

02 

177 

73 

52 

Name 

James Marinangel 

Peter Jankovskis 

David Schaal 

Rick Bartuska 

Robey Clark 

Robert Mumm 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Steven Rehkemper 

Jason Kubasak 

Bob Shineflug 

Mark Fogarty 

Owen Coon 

Michael Stagl 

Max Grau 

Dave Tatge 

Chong Yang 

Michael Pesch 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Member_ID 

134182 

337818 

346504 

314816_1 

228135 

135000 

352618 

222447 

473196 

248756 

371059 

425502 

302712_1 

463622 

444834 

484043 

440908 

466920 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

2:35.454 

2:37.909 

2:40.775 

3:25.859 

2:40.975 

2:42.929 

2:42.962 

2:43.215 

2:43.302 

2:44.090 

2:44.099 

2:44.825 

2:44.971 

2:45.609 

2:52.103 

2:58.814 

3:01.679 

Hometown 

McHenry IL 

Lisle IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Barrington IL 

Dallas TX 

Hales Corners WI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Chicago IL 

Elgin IL 

Gurnee IL 

Appleton WI 

Livingston MT 

Waukesha WI 

Port Byron IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Morton IL 

Pewaukee WI 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Tex 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SSCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

G6Q1 Best Tm 

2:35.454 

2:37.909 

2:40.775 

3:25.859 

2:40.975 

2:42.929 

2:42.962 

2:43.215 

2:43.302 

2:44.090 

2:44.099 

2:44.825 

2:44.971 

2:45.609 

2:52.103 

2:58.814 

3:01.679 

G2Q2 Best Tm Sponsor 

McHenry Savings Bank/Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Clueless Racing 

KC Racing 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

ISPros Inc. 

REHCO 

skach mfg co 

Elite Autosport 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite AutoSports 

NuCore Racing 

Grau Motorsports 

Elite Autosport 

lindell motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

Printed: 10/11/2015 11:44:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 6 

G6Q1=SRF, SRF3 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional Sun Official Grid

Posted 12:00 SPLIT



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

15 

05 

6 

31 

10 

21 

13 

77 

16 

35 

91 

02 

177 

73 

52 

8 

3 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

James Marinangel 

Peter Jankovskis 

David Schaal 

Robert Mumm 

Jason Kubasak 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Bob Shineflug 

Mark Fogarty 

Max Grau 

Michael Stagl 

Dave Tatge 

Chong Yang 

Michael Pesch 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Owen Coon 

Steven Rehkemper 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

McHenry IL 

Lisle IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Hales Corners WI 

Elgin IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Gurnee IL 

Appleton WI 

Port Byron IL 

Waukesha WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Morton IL 

Pewaukee WI 

Livingston MT 

Chicago IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

134182 

337818 

346504 

135000 

473196 

352618 

248756 

371059 

463622 

302712_1 

444834 

484043 

440908 

466920 

425502 

222447 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SSCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

2:35.172 

2:34.904 

2:38.215 

2:41.065 

2:42.046 

2:42.565 

2:42.462 

2:44.382 

2:44.696 

2:44.326 

2:46.979 

2:46.634 

2:48.194 

2:55.885 

2:58.993 

2:43.704 

2:42.735 

Sponsor 

Clueless Racing 

McHenry Savings Bank/Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

ISPros Inc. 

skach mfg co 

Elite Autosport 

Grau Motorsports 

NuCore Racing 

Elite Autosport 

lindell motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite AutoSports 

REHCO 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 31:16.822 

Printed: 10/11/2015 5:36:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

15-RQ-3573-S and 15-RQ-3574-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.240 

Avg. Speed 

93.175 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.904 

Best Speed 

94.076 

Best Lap by 

05 - James Marinangel 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 15-RQ-3574-S  Group 6 

G6R1=SRF, SRF3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:41:12 

Road America 4.048 miles 

10/11/2015 16:41 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional Sun Official Race

Posted 5:45
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